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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Alamrode, Derek  
2549 Old Greenville Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Rockbridge County Jail 
2.Jailer 
3.Lexington Va

09/21/2019 $190.00 $190.00

Arehart, Melvin  
2136 Lower Fork Rd 
Williamsville, VA 24487

1.Dr Pepper 
2.Driver 
3.Staunton Va

09/07/2019 $620.00 $945.00

Baber, Roger  
209 Whiskey Creek Rd 
Churchville, VA 24421

1.self 
2.contractor 
3.Churchville

09/07/2019 $420.00 $520.00

Bowles, Zach  
102 W Beverley St 
B 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Mtn Valley Tower Service 
2.Supervisor 
3.Staunton Va

09/07/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Brooke, James  
69 Greenway Dr 
Stuarts Draft, VA 24477

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Stuarts Draft Va

09/22/2019 $300.00 $300.00

Craig, John  
27 Mill Creek Ln 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Staunton Va

09/06/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Desetti, Judy  
14 Whirlwind Ct 
Fishersville, VA 22939

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.fishersville

09/22/2019 $80.00 $580.00

Fauver, Ric  
238 Galena Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Self 
2.Contractor 
3.Staunton

09/21/2019 $150.00 $500.00

Helmick, Jonathan  
1706 New Hope and Crimora Rd 
Crimora, VA 24431

1.self 
2.Auto Body repair 
3.Crimora Va

09/22/2019 $75.00 $175.00

Howdeyshell, Daryl  
78 Forest Dr 
Stuarts Draft, VA 24477

1.Self 
2.Taxidermist 
3.Staurts Draft Va

09/22/2019 $210.00 $310.00

Howell, Steve  
850 Cold Springs Rd 
Stuarts Draft, VA 24477

1.Kitch'n Cooked 
2.Sales Rep 
3.Staunton Va

09/22/2019 $120.00 $140.00

Huber, Craig  
PO Box 1328 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

1.Self 
2.Security/Tactical Training 
3.Waynesboro Va

09/25/2019 $750.00 $750.00
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Jeffries, Jay  
171 Lebanon Church Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Staunton Va

09/23/2019 $100.00 $180.00

Kester, Andrew  
969 Hermitage Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Edward Jones 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Staunton Va

09/08/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Kester, Bobby Joe 
877 Hermitage Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Staunton Va

09/24/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Kester, Jesse  
2000 Barren Ridge Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Central Tire-Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Verona Va

09/06/2019 $1,000.00 $2,080.00

Kester, Jesse  
2000 Barren Ridge Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Central Tire-Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Verona Va

09/07/2019 $40.00 $2,120.00

Larkin, James  
PO Box 875 
Crozet, VA 22932

1.Albemarle County 
2.Police Officer 
3.Charlottesville Va

09/07/2019 $120.00 $120.00

Mansfield, Richard  
107 Stonewall Dr 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

1.Self 
2.Dentist 
3.Waynesboro VA

09/27/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Meade Trucking 
PO Box 314 
Verona, VA 24482

1. 
2.Trucking 
3.Verona Va

09/27/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Metro Insurance Inc 
2500 W Main St 
B 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Waynesboro Va

09/09/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Monroe, Jason  
1786 Mt Torrey Rd 
Lyndhurst, VA 22952

1.Virtex 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Charlottesville Va

09/05/2019 $100.00 $110.00

Morris, Steve  
203 Hotchkiss Rd 
Churchville, VA 24421

1.VA DOC- retired 
2.Correctional Officer- Retired 
3.Staunton VA

09/22/2019 $50.00 $7,065.00

Morris, Steve  
203 Hotchkiss Rd 
Churchville, VA 24421

1.VA DOC- retired 
2.Correctional Officer- Retired 
3.Staunton VA

09/23/2019 $1,485.00 $8,550.00
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Nance, John  
1151 Jerusalem Rd 
Churchville, VA 24421

1.Self 
2.Contractor 
3.Churchville Va

09/07/2019 $245.00 $245.00

Rankin, Clay  
1875 Duke Rd 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

1.Sugaright 
2.Plant Manager 
3.Harrisonburg Va

09/07/2019 $160.00 $160.00

Rawley, Dennis  
PO Box 2606 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Augusta Seed 
2.Owner 
3.Verona VA

09/25/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Redifer, Dustin  
6196 Springhill Rd 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Self 
2.Contractor 
3.Bridgewater

09/07/2019 $240.00 $240.00

Rife, John  
41 Longview Cir 
Fishersville, VA 22939

1.Self 
2.Design 
3.Fiahersville Va

09/07/2019 $145.00 $145.00

Robertson, Matthew  
791 Blue Ridge Dr 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.City of Staunton 
2.Sheriff 
3.Staunton Va

09/22/2019 $80.00 $580.00

Ryder, Jim  
26 Goose Meadow Court 
Fishersville, VA 22939

1.Woodmen Life 
2.Insurance Agent 
3.Fishersville VA

09/22/2019 $110.00 $610.00

Sheets, Tom  
1087 Hermitage Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Blue Ridge Lumber 
2.Owner 
3.Fishersville Va

09/06/2019 $200.00 $300.00

Simmons, Timmy  
314 Mountain Run Rd 
Churchville, VA 24421

1.Commonwealth of VA 
2.State Trooper 
3.Richmond VA

09/05/2019 $100.00 $1,033.82

Sipe, William  
157 Kiddsville Rd 
Fishersville, VA 22939

1.Self 
2.Contractor 
3.Fishersville Va

09/09/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Smith, Dave  
1927 Bullpasture River Rd 
McDowell, VA 24458

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McDowell Va

09/22/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Snead, Randall  
1940 Gardeners Rd 
Mineral, VA 23117

1.Waste Management 
2.Manager 
3.Mineral Va

09/07/2019 $390.00 $390.00
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Snyder, Ray  
1344 Chatham Rd 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

1.Real Estate Plus 
2.Realtor 
3.Verona Va

09/07/2019 $125.00 $125.00

Stalnaker, Donald  
457 New Hope &amp; Crimora Rd 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

1.Applied Industrial Technologies 
2.Manager 
3.Waynesboro Va

09/09/2019 $300.00 $300.00

Tomlinson, Hank  
184 Clemmer Ridge Ln 
West Augusta, VA 24485

1.Conv. Inst of Va. Tech 
2.Retired 
3.Staunton VA

09/25/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Tutwiler, Cheryl  
125 Liberty School Rd 
Mt Sidney, VA 24467

1.Aug Co Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Verona Va

09/22/2019 $65.00 $125.00

Wright, Greg  
199 Jonas Draft 
West Augusta, VA 24485

1.Self 
2.Realtor 
3.West Augusta Va

09/07/2019 $125.00 $125.00

Wright, JR, PJ  
1449 Laurel Hill Rd 
Verona, VA 24482

1.Key Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Verona, VA

09/05/2019 $150.00 $700.00

Young, Jim D 
6 Seminole Cir 
Stuarts Draft, VA 24477

1.Lowes 
2.Laborer 
3.Waynesboro/Staunton VA

09/06/2019 $100.00 $600.00

Total This Period $11,895.00
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Date 
Received
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To Date

B&amp;J Coins 
PO Box 481 
Verona, VA 24482

1.  
2. Coin Dealer 
3. Verona Va 
4. Remington Model 700 Rife w/Base & Scope 
5. Actual Cost

09/12/2019 $400.00 $1,400.00

Just Kill&#39;n Time TV 
1187 Howardsville Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.  
2. Outdoor Sports media 
3. Staunton Va 
4. TV ad production & ad time 
5. Actual Cost

09/13/2019 $400.00 $400.00

Kincheloe, Chris  
93 Blue Bird Ln 
Staunton, VA 24401

1. Nuckols Gun Works 
2. Owner 
3. Staunton Va 
4. Donation of Handgun for auction 
5. Actual Cost

09/05/2019 $174.98 $1,174.98

Scottland Farm 
717 West Augusta Rd 
West Augusta, VA 24485

1.  
2. Farm/Agritourism 
3. West Augusta Va 
4. 1 Day Use of Pavilion 
5. Actual Cost

09/22/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $1,224.98
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Augusta County Republican Committee 
PO Box 430 
Verona, VA 24482

i360 software access Neil Kester 09/03/2019 $400.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View Dr, CA 94043

Ads, internet Neil Kester 09/03/2019 $24.00

Legends Outdoor 
PO Box 125 
Glenwood, MD 21738

Digital Billboards Neil Kester 09/04/2019 $2,000.00

Nuckols Gun Works 
1301 Barterbrook Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

Firearms purchase for Tournament Neil Kester 09/05/2019 $314.84

Nuckols Gun Works 
1301 Barterbrook Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

2 Firearms for Golf Tourney Neil Kester 09/05/2019 $314.84

Marden Press 
113 W Beverley St 
Staunton, VA 24401

10 Small Sponsor Signs Neil Kester 09/06/2019 $36.86

Noland 
273 Lee Hwy 
Verona, VA 24482

50 cable ties Neil Kester 09/06/2019 $16.85

Staples 
850 Statler Blvd 
Staunton, VA 24401

100 BBQ Invites Neil Kester 09/06/2019 $81.07

The Club at Ironwood 
62 Country Club Cir 
Staunton, VA 24401

Golf Tournament Fees Neil Kester 09/07/2019 $1,200.00

Day, Michelle  
438 Knollwood Dr 
Troutville, VA 24175

Campaign Advisory Fees Neil Kester 09/09/2019 $1,750.00

Coffey, Ralph  
220 N Commerce Ave 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

Race Car Sponsorship Neil Kester 09/10/2019 $100.00

US District Court- Western Va 
116 N Main St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Court paperwork & Jailhouse calls from Felix Chujoy to 
Donald Smith Neil Kester 09/16/2019 $128.50

Augusta County Republican Committee 
PO Box 430 
Verona, VA 24482

Access to i360 software Neil Kester 09/17/2019 $400.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

US District Court- Western Va 
116 N Main St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Certified copies of paperwork Neil Kester 09/18/2019 $174.00

PayPal 
2211 N First St 
San Jose, CA 95131

Transaction fee Neil Kester 09/19/2019 $0.82

The Printing Express 
21 Warehouse Rd 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

3500 Palm Cards Neil Kester 09/19/2019 $500.00

Converge Local 
2374 Jefferson Hwy 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

12 4x8 Double-sided signs Neil Kester 09/20/2019 $840.00

Kester, Neil  
112 Shady Hollow Ln 
Staunton, VA 24401

July & August Fuel Expenses Neil Kester 09/20/2019 $545.85

Lowes 
1028 D Richmond Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

TPosts & 1x2 SPF Neil Kester 09/20/2019 $174.88

Blakeney, Crystal Dove 
70 Cross Mill Ln 
Grottoes, VA 24441

Musical Entertainment for BBQ event Neil Kester 09/22/2019 $300.00

Crickenberger, OJ  
1917 Long Meadow Rd 
Waynesboro, VA 22980

BBQ, Mac-N-Cheese, Cole Slaw for BBQ Event Neil Kester 09/22/2019 $225.00

Food Lion 
208 Laurel Hill Rd 
Verona, VA 24482

Ice for BBQ Event Neil Kester 09/22/2019 $23.01

PayPal 
2211 N First St 
San Jose, CA 95131

Transaction Fee Neil Kester 09/22/2019 $0.88

Walmart 
1028 richmond rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

Buns & Ice for BBQ event Neil Kester 09/22/2019 $16.84

Greater Augusta Co Regional Chamber of 
Commerce 
19 Briar Knoll Ct 
2 

Entry Fee for 2 Guests Neil Kester 09/24/2019 $50.00

Peterson, Maggi  
244 Chapel Rd 
Churchville, VA 24421

Donation for Medical Expenses Neil Kester 09/24/2019 $200.00
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Staples 
850 Statler Blvd 
Staunton, VA 24401

Binders for Court Documents Neil Kester 09/25/2019 $387.59

Kester, Neil  
112 Shady Hollow Ln 
Staunton, VA 24401

September Fuel Expense Neil Kester 09/30/2019 $278.57

Total This Period $10,484.40
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Kester, Neil  
112 Shady Hollow Ln 
Staunton, VA 24401

04/22/2019 $10,000.00

Total This Period $10,000.00

12 of 14



Neil T. Kester Campaign (CC-19-00488) Reporting Period: 09/01/2019 Through: 09/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 43 $11,895.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 4 $1,224.98

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 50 $2,608.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 97 $15,727.98

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $1,224.98

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $10,484.40

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $11,709.38

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $10,000.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $10,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $10,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $12,068.23

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $15,727.98

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $15,727.98

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $27,796.21

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$11,709.38

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $11,709.38

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $16,086.83

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $10,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $42,464.67

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $15,727.98

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $58,192.65

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $58,192.65

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $30,396.44

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$11,709.38

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $42,105.82

29. Ending Balance $16,086.83
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